OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

P.001/002

FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02)

м&G 8259.103U\$0<u>1-kla</u>

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honogoble Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party(ics): Name of conveying party(ies): Pelican International, Inc. The Coleman Company, Inc. 1000 Place Paul-Kane Laval, Quebcc, Canada H7C 2T2 Association Individuals Limited Parmership General Parmership Corporation-State of Delaware Other: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

Yes
No Association Individual(s) citizenship 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership General Partnership Merger Assignment Corporation-State of Change of Name Security Agreement Other: Canadian corporation Other: If assignce is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Execution Date: July 16, 2004 ☐ Yes □ No (Designations must be separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached?

Yes

No 4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s): B. Trademark Reg. No.(s)/Mark(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s)/ Mark(s) RAM-X Reg. No. 1,085,978 Additional numbers attached?
Yes
No 6. Total number of applications and trademarks involved: I Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40 John A. Clifford, Esq. Name: Enclosed MERCHANT & GOULD P.C. Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account P.O. Box 2910 Minneapolis, MN 55402-0910 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature: November John A. Clifford Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Putent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Director of the United States Potent and Trademark Office Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002970 FRAME: 0968

NOV-04-04

TRADE-MARK ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of \$1 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, THE COLEMAN COMPANY, INC. (A DELAWARE CORPORATION), whose full post office address is 3600 North Hydraulic Avenue, Wichita, Kansas, 67219, United States of America, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to PÉLICAN INTERNATIONAL INC., A CANADIAN CORPORATION, having its head office at 1000, place Paul-Kane, Laval, Quebec, Canada, H7C 2T2, all its rights, title, interest and goodwill in and to:

- Canadian trade-mark registration number TMA244,120 issued on May 2, 1980, for the trade-mark RAM-X;
- U.S. trade-mark registration number 1,085,978, issued on February 21, 1978 for the trade-mark RAM X; and
- More generally, in and to all trade-mark registrations for the trade-mark RAM-X and/or RAM X, which are currently in force in the name of the THE COLEMAN COMPANY INC. throughout the world,

and all its rights, title, interest and goodwill in and to the trade-marks that are the subject of the above-identified trade-mark registrations (hereinafter referred to as "said trade-marks") which may have been acquired through use of said trademarks throughout the world, including, but without limiting the generality of the foregoing, in Canada and in the United States, in association with the wares specified in the above-identified trade-mark registrations as well as any other wares and services, including all rights of action and claims for damages and benefits arising because of any past acts of passing off, unfair competition and infringement of said trade-marks and the above-identified trade-mark registrations.

in <u>Kancas</u>, the United States Signed at the City of La of America, this 16th day of July DAVIO Name: Title: UP IP Consent

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002970 FRAME: 0969

RECORDED: 11/04/2004